DESCRIPTION

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BANK OF BRADFORD
BANK OF CROCKETT
BANK OF CROCKETT
BANK OF CROCKETT
BANK OF CROCKETT
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF HALLS

BANK OF JACKSON
BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

CITIZENS STATE BAN
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CIVIC BANK & TRUST
COFFEE CO BANK, MA
COMMERCE UNION BAN
COMMUNITY 1ST BK &
COMMUNITY NATL BAN
COMMUNITY NATL BK
COMMUNITY TR AND B
COMMUNITY TRUST
FARMERS & MERCH BK
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST NATL BANK OF
FIRST NATL BK MCMI
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK

STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND

HOLDINGS REPORT
as of AUGUST 31, 2013

CUSIP  PRINCIPAL

90,000
3,500,000
2,600,000
1,250,000
2,500,000

300,000
350,000
750,000
2,000,000
490,000
1,960,000
1,470,000
1,470,000
2,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
100,000
200,000
1,000,000
240,000
1,500,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
2,000,000
20,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
4,000,000
500,000
300,000

MATURITY*

10/4/2013
9/11/2013
10/25/2013
9/20/2013
10/11/2013
1/24/2014
10/18/2013
10/8/2013
12/10/2013
9/6/2013
10/21/2013
9/30/2013
10/28/2013
9/23/2013
3/25/2014
4/8/2014
5/6/2014
1/3/2014
1/3/2014
1/10/2014
2/7/2014
12/20/2013
9/5/2013
11/8/2013
12/31/2013
11/1/2013
11/26/2013
10/29/2013
11/29/2013
11/29/2013
9/9/2013
10/11/2013
12/27/2013
12/27/2013

YIELD

0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
5.25
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.25
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3

AMORTIZED

COST

90,000.00
3,500,000.00
2,600,000.00
1,250,000.00
2,500,000.00

300,000.00
350,000.00
750,000.00
2,000,000.00
490,000.00
1,960,000.00
1,470,000.00
1,470,000.00
2,000,000.00
75,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
240,000.00
1,500,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00



FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
GATES BANKING & TR
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
LANDMARK COMMUNITY
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PATRIOT BANK

PEOPLE'S BANK & TR
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANT
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANT
SECURITY BANK
SECURITY BANK
SECURITY BANK

TN BANK

TN BANK

TN BANK

WAYNE COUNTY BANK,

ASSET BACKED COMMERCIAL PAPER

500,000
200,000
500,000
450,000
1,250,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
750,000
250,000
400,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
1,500,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
6,000,000
6,000,000
7,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
95,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
2,750,000
3,500,000
3,500,000
3,500,000
500,000
750,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
3,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
900,000

411,165,000

12/27/2013
12/27/2013
12/27/2013
12/27/2013
10/21/2013
10/21/2013
9/9/2013
9/5/2013
10/10/2013
9/19/2013
9/23/2013
10/25/2013
10/28/2013
10/7/2013
10/11/2013
10/11/2013
9/6/2013
9/6/2013
9/6/2013
9/6/2013
9/10/2013
9/10/2013
9/6/2013
9/6/2013
2/7/2014
11/29/2013
11/29/2013
2/7/2014
10/21/2013
10/28/2013
9/23/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
1/21/2014
10/30/2013
2/14/2014
10/10/2013
9/13/2013
9/12/2013
12/12/2013
12/20/2013
12/19/2013
11/29/2013

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.02
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25
0.3
0.3

500,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
1,250,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
750,000.00
250,000.00
400,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
1,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
7,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
2,750,000.00
3,500,000.00
3,500,000.00
3,500,000.00
500,000.00
750,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
900,000.00

411,165,000.00



NIEUW AMSTERDAM RECEIVABI65409RW4
NIEUW AMSTERDAM RECEIVABI 65409RX2

SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLES
SHEFFIELD RECEIVABLES

OTHER COMMERCIAL PAPER

BNP PARIBAS
PEPSI

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

UPS

GOVERNMENT AGENCY DEBT

FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FHLMC

FHLMC

FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL NATL MTG A

82124LW4
82124LWP

0556N0W3
71344TW)

89233GWR
9113A2W4

3134G2Y)
3134G3SB
3134G3SB
3134G3YW
3137EACB
313379FB
313379H3
313379Q2
313379R7
313381LL
313382EG
313382FK
313382JY
313382PR
313382PR
313382RW
313382YE
313383KS
313383P8
313383PX
313383PY
313383RE
313383UA
313383UA
313383X2
313383X2
3133X7FK
31398A5W

50,000,000
35,000,000
30,000,000
60,000,000

175,000,000

425,000,000
30,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000

555,000,000

57,950,000
57,755,000
35,000,000
79,000,000
50,000,000
75,000,000
82,000,000
27,800,000
92,000,000
50,000,000
41,750,000
69,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
95,000,000
34,000,000
25,000,000
100,000,000
74,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
71,000,000
40,000,000
20,000,000
68,350,000
73,750,000
50,212,000

9/4/2013
10/2/2013
9/4/2013
9/23/2013

9/3/2013
9/18/2013
9/25/2013

9/4/2013

9/19/2014
4/28/2014
4/28/2014
8/28/2014
4/23/2014
11/14/2013
11/15/2013
12/4/2013
9/6/2013
12/18/2013
3/5/2014
3/14/2014
3/18/2014
4/15/2014
4/15/2014
4/22/2014
11/1/2013
6/17/2014
6/19/2014
7/11/2014
7/17/2014
7/15/2014
8/8/2014
8/8/2014
8/22/2014
8/22/2014
6/18/2014
12/18/2013

0.15
0.14
0.12
0.13

0.05
0.05
0.08
0.001

0.193
0.188
0.157
0.182
0.152
0.213
0.233
0.218
0.223
0.177

0.18
0.183

0.18
0.167
0.152
0.147
0.102

0.16
0.213
0.193
0.173
0.188

0.18
0.178
0.183
0.182
0.168
0.213

49,990,833.35
34,994,419.46
29,996,600.01
59,991,550.02

174,973,402.84

424,997,638.89
29,998,583.34
49,995,333.33
49,999,991.67

554,991,547.23

58,138,337.50
57,843,923.75
35,062,944.97
79,154,840.00
50,950,849.32
75,021,382.43
82,017,372.16
27,809,754.90
92,004,461.88
49,998,349.52
41,750,000.00
68,993,955.71
100,000,000.00
100,002,380.17
50,007,260.50
95,017,620.51
33,999,740.10
25,000,000.00
99,987,000.00
73,997,780.00
100,017,000.00
49,996,250.00
70,993,184.00
39,997,160.00
19,988,600.00
68,311,724.00
77,360,151.65
50,337,570.22



FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FARMER MAC

FFCB

FARMER MAC
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK

FHLMC DISCOUNT NOT

FNDN

FNDN

FNDN

FMDN

FEDL HOME LN MTG C
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNMA 2 3/4 2/5/14
IBRD

IBRD

IBRD

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FAMC

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FRMDN

FED AGRIC MTG CP D

TREASURY DEBT

UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UST 3 1/8 09/30/13

UST 3 1/8 09/30/13

31398AXIJ
31315PST
31315PTE
31315PUR
3133EAS5S
3133EAQS
3133EAQS
3133ECIW
3133ECV7
313397LR
313589LR
313589LU
313589NR
313397MZ
313397QQ
459053LG
459053LM
459053LR
459053MU
459053MU
459053M7
459053NW
31359MUT
31398AVD
459058CZ
459058CZ
45905UMJ
31315LMD
31315LME
31315LNS
31315LQA
31315LSM
31315LTB
31315LTQ

91279578
912796AZ
912796AZ
912828BR
912828BR
912828CT
912828JM
912828IM

51,487,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
49,250,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
93,000,000
67,000,000
84,100,000
66,000,000
100,000,000
85,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
138,000,000
100,000,000
22,776,000
70,202,000
100,000,000
37,000,000
82,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
65,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000

4,154,382,000

42,000,000
50,000,000
150,000,000
107,000,000
68,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000

5/15/2014
5/1/2014
1/15/2014
9/30/2013
10/22/2013
9/4/2013
9/4/2013
3/26/2014
7/22/2014
9/13/2013
9/13/2013
9/16/2013
10/31/2013
10/15/2013
12/17/2013
9/4/2013
9/9/2013
9/13/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/15/2013
11/5/2013
4/15/2014
2/5/2014
5/9/2014
5/9/2014
4/11/2014
9/25/2013
9/26/2013
11/1/2013
12/3/2013
1/31/2014
2/14/2014
2/27/2014

10/17/2013
9/5/2013
9/5/2013

11/15/2013

11/15/2013

8/15/2014
9/30/2013
9/30/2013

0.162
0.19
0.2
0.23
0.2
0.203
0.203
0.152
0.177
0.15
0.12
0.03
0.16
0.09
0.1
0.07
0.1
0.135
0.07
0.07
0.11
0.105
0.188
0.183
0.2
0.242
0.21
0.19
0.19
0.2
0.18
0.17
0.18
0.18

0.03
0.01
0.025
0.18
0.152
0.157
0.203
0.071

52,536,427.40
50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
49,250,000.00
100,002,962.96
50,001,489.97
100,020,738.10
49,996,341.50
99,969,166.67
99,975,333.33
92,995,195.00
66,963,671.11
84,077,713.50
65,969,016.67
99,997,083.30
84,987,250.00
99,972,250.00
49,995,236.11
49,995,236.11
137,955,304.23
99,962,958.33
23,481,129.08
71,279,454.18
100,000,000.00
36,998,341.38
82,000,000.00
49,977,305.57
24,988,520.82
49,965,833.33
64,949,625.00
49,949,472.34
49,943,000.00
49,939,750.00

4,161,855,399.28

41,996,780.00
49,999,402.78
149,998,333.50
108,619,665.09
69,036,534.03
104,335,937.50
100,725,822.63
50,379,506.43



UST 2 11/30/13 912828IT 100,000,000 11/30/2013 0.052 100,532,000.00
T13/4 912828z 100,000,000 1/31/2014 0.188 100,909,711.27
UST 21/45/31/14 912828KV 50,000,000 5/31/2014 0.153 50,958,690.56
UST 25/8 6/30/14 912828KY 50,000,000 6/30/2014 0.156 51,229,588.66
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PB 50,000,000 10/15/2013 0.153 50,050,157.84
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PB 50,000,000 10/15/2013 0.139 50,052,187.48
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PB 50,000,000 10/15/2013 0.139 50,052,187.48
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PB 86,000,000 10/15/2013 0.072 86,106,515.27
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PQ 72,000,000 1/15/2014 0.167 72,322,629.27
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PU 50,000,000 11/15/2013 0.213 50,053,271.12
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PU 120,000,000 11/15/2013 0.205 120,131,800.77
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PU 30,000,000 11/15/2013 0.172 30,036,645.86
UNITED STATES TREA 912828PU 125,000,000 11/15/2013 0.105 125,183,869.32
UNITED STATES TREA 912828QH 50,000,000 2/15/2014 0.181 50,333,223.74
UNITED STATES TREA 912828QH 100,000,000 2/15/2014 0.175 100,670,437.82
UNITED STATES TREA 912828QS 61,000,000 6/15/2014 0.143 61,353,564.08
UNITED STATES TREA 912828QU 27,000,000 7/15/2014 0.157 27,131,091.76
UNITED STATES TREA 912828RG 30,000,000 9/15/2014 0.167 30,026,953.13
UNITED STATES TREA 912828RK 50,000,000 9/30/2013 0.012 50,006,000.00
UNITED STATES TREA 912828RN 96,000,000 10/31/2013 0.033 96,060,000.00
UNITED STATES TREA 912828RS 90,000,000 11/30/2013 0.095 90,057,764.35
UNITED STATES TREA 912828SB 50,000,000 1/31/2014 0.174 50,022,230.42
UNITED STATES TREA 912828SR 100,000,000 4/30/2014 0.139 100,092,163.14
UNITED STATES TREA 9128285W 100,000,000 5/31/2014 0.147 100,093,957.84
2,354,000,000 2,368,558,623.14

OTHER INSTRUMENTS
FIRST TN 110,000,000 9/3/2013 0.42 110,000,000.00
FIRST TN SWEEP #2 105,682,893 9/3/2013 0.10 105,682,892.96
REGIONS SWEEP 500,575,387 9/3/2013 0.15 500,575,386.96
716,258,280 716,258,279.92

GRAND TOTAL

8,365,805,280 8,387,802,252.41

WAM / WAL = 119 Days*
Monthly Return =.15%

*The State Pooled Investment Fund and Local Government Investment Pool report the final legal maturity
date of all securities held, without reliance upon the SEC 2a-7 provision that permits a fund to shorten
the maturity of an adjustable-rate security in reference to its interest rate reset dates. Therefore, the
State Pooled Investment Fund’s and Local Government Investment Pool’s Weighted Average

Maturity (“WAM”) and Weighted Average Life (“WAL) are the same.
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